

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI MAIN**

**CASE No.W.P.No.33284 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Office Note |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 04.    | 05.07.2024 | <p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri M.R.K Chakravarthy, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Arjun Chowdary, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue and Sri N.Manikanta, Learned Counsel representing Ms. Padmavathi Padnavis, Learned Counsel for Respondents.</p> <p>2. At request of Sri N.Manikanta, Learned Counsel representing Ms. Padmavathi Padnavis, Learned Counsel for Respondents, let Counter-Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder, if any.</p> <p>3. List the matter on 19.08.2024.</p> <p>4. Interim Order granted on 28.12.2023 shall stand extended till the next listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>DSV</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|