



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3332]

THURSDAY ,THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

WRIT PETITION NO: 33284 OF 2023

Between:

KOTTA YASOMITRA AND OTHERS

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

THE STATE OF AP AND OTHERS

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(s):SRI. M R K CHAKRAVARTHY

Counsel for the Respondents: GP FOR REVENUE

The Court made the following:

Learned Assistant Government Pleader sought four (04) weeks time for filing counter.

Post on 21.03.2024.

The interim order granted in I.A.No.1 of 2024 on 28.12.2023 is extended for a further period of eight (08) weeks.

JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

RR